## Fadel Partners, Inc.

## ('FADEL', the 'Company' or, together with its subsidiaries, the 'Group')

#### **Director Share Dealings**

Fadel Partners, Inc. announces that it has been notified that Joseph Michael Gruttadauria, a Non-Executive Director and Person Discharging Managerial Responsibilities ("PDMR"), purchased 20,000 common shares in the Company on 2 May 2025 at a price of £0.70 per share.

Following this purchase, Mr. Gruttadauria holds 20,000 common shares in the Company, representing 0.1% of the Company's issued share capital.

This announcement contains inside information for the purposes of the retained UK version of the EU Market Abuse Regulation (EU) 596/2014 ("UK MAR").

#### For further information please contact:

Tarek Fadel, Chief Executive Officer Ian Flaherty, Chief Financial Officer

# Cavendish Capital Markets Limited (Nomad & Broker)

Jonny-Franklin Adams, Rory Sale (Corporate Finance) Tim Redfern, Sunila De Silva (ECM)

## FADEL Strategic Communications

Devi Gupta - press@fadel.com

Details of the transaction are reported in the PDMR notification below:

1	Details of the person discharging managerial respo	onsibilities / person closely a	ssociated	
a)	Name	Joseph Michael Gru	Joseph Michael Gruttadauria	
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Non-Executive Dire	Non-Executive Director	
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial Notification	Initial Notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Fadel Partners, Inc.	Fadel Partners, Inc.	
b)	LEI	2138006CF39FSLKI	2138006CF39FSLKDRZ65	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Share purchase of 2 each.	Share purchase of 20,000 common shares of GBP£0.70 each.	
		ISIN: USU3033R102	ISIN: USU3033R1024	
c)	Currency	GBP£	GBP£	
d)	Price(s) and volumes(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		GBP£0.70	20,000	
e)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	As above	As above	
f)	Date of the transaction	2 May 2025	2 May 2025	
	Place of the transaction		London Stock Exchange, AIM Market (XLON)	

Tel: +44(0)20 7220 0500

information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

DSHPKPBPKBKBPPK